SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/08/18
SLIC Protection
Pxxx1Cx2L Series - Fixed Voltage TwinSLIC™ in Modified DO-214AA
This fixed voltage, unidirectional, modified DO-214
SIDACtor thyristor series is designed to protect SLICs

Part MarkingPart Numbering
XXXXX
Part number code
(refer to Electrical Characteristics table)
Date codeXXXXX
P x L RPxxx1 C
CONSTRUCTION VARIABLE
REEL PACK
PACKAGE TYPE
RoHS COMPLIANT
TYPE
P = SIDACtor
MEDIAN VOLTAGE
2
TwinSLIC IDENTIFIER
(two chip device)
I
PP
 RATING
SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/08/18
SLIC Protection
Packing Options
Tape and Reel Specification — Modified DO-214AA
Dimensions — Modified DO-214AA
0.079
(2.0)
0.040
(1.0)
0.030
(0.76)
0.079
(2.0)
0.079
(2.0)
0.110
(2.8)
Pad Outline
(MM)
H
K
JE
F
G
A C
B
M
D
N
P
PIN 3
PIN 1
PIN 2
Dimensions are in inches
(and millimeters).
Package Type Description  Quantity Added Suffix Industry Standard
C Modified DO-214AA 3-leaded  Tape and Reel Pack 2500 RP EIA-481-D
0.49
(12.4)
0.512 (13.0)
Arbor Hole Dia.
12.99